F.No. TIUT/02/13/HOL/2025-26-Acad/ 1054(a) Maheskhola; 22" Jan, 2025

Holiday List-2025

Sl Date No. of Day Day Particular
No.
1 14" January 1 Tuesday Makar Sankranti
2 23" January 1 Thursday Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose’s
Birthday
3 26 January 1 Sunday Republic Day Celebration
To be celebrated in the University
Campus
4 3 February 1 Monday Saraswati Puja
To be celebrated in the University
Campus
5 26" February 1 Wednesday Mahashivratri
6 14t March 1 Friday Holi
7 31% March 1 Monday 1d-Ul- Fitr
8 10" April 1 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
9 14" April 1 Monday Biju
10 15" April 1 Tuesday Bengali New Year's Day
11 18M April 1 Friday Good Friday
12 21t April 1 Monday Garia Puja
13 9t May 1 Friday Rabindranath Tagore's Birthday
14 12" May 1 Monday Buddha Purnima
15 7t June 1 Saturday Id-Ul- Juha (Bakrid)
16 3 July 1 Thursday Kharchi Puja
17 6t July 1 Sunday Muharram
18 191 July 1 Saturday Ker Puja
19 15% August 1 Friday Independence Day
To be celebrated in the University
Campus
20 16™ August 1 Saturday Janmashtami
21 19™ August 1 Tuesday Birthday of Maharaja Bir Bikram
Kishore Manikya Bahadur
22 27" August 1 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi
23 5t September 1 Friday Milad Un Nabi/Birth day of
Prophet Mohammad
24 21t September 1 Sunday Mahalaya
25 29t September -3 October 5 Monday—Friday Durga Puja holidays
26 2" October 1 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
27 6™ October 1 Monday Lakshmi Puja
28 20% October 1 Monday Deepavali/Kali Puja
29 23 October 1 Thursday Bhatri Dwitiya
30 25™ December 1 Thursday Christmas

Total Number of Holidays for TIUT: 27 days (Excluding 03 Saturdays and 03 Sundays for notified holidays) for the year 2025.
Additional Notes:

For work of emergency nature, the reporting officer may call concerned staff to report on holidays. In such cases, a compensatory leave will be provided.
The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor may declare two additional holidays based on the university’s needs.

The listed holidays are subject to change as per competent authority’s decisions.

All Saturdays will remain closed unless notified otherwise.

Other celebrations will be notified as and when required.
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